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LSST - 29 PALMS PROSECUTOR JURISDICTIONS 

 

 

 
Major C. C. Pappas  

(Senior Trial Counsel / Chief Prosecutor) 
christian.pappas@usmc.mil 

Office: 760-830-3136 
Cell: 760-208-3695 

 
  SSgt Robert Withers                  Sgt Aaron Gentle                 LCpl Tywan Davis 
  (TSO SNCOIC)                         (TSO NCOIC)                      (TSO Admin Clerk)                             
  Office: 760-830-5259                 Office: 760-830-6782             Office: 760-830-6782               
  Email: robert.l.withers@usmc.mil     Email: aaron.gentle@usmc.mil     Email:  tywan.davis@usmc.mil        
 
  LCpl Alexander McDowell              LCpl Blake Radford               PFC Austin Neville 
  (TSO Legal Services Specialist)      (TSO Legal Specialist)           (TSO Legal Specialist) 
  Office: 760-830-6782                 Office: 760-830-6782             Office: 760-830-6782 
  Email: alexander.mcdowell@usmc.mil   Email: blake.radford@usmc.mil    Email: Austin.neville@usmc.mil 

Capt Shannon R. 
Mawson 

(Trial Counsel) 
Office: 760-830-5262 

Email: 
shannon.r.mawson@usm

c.mil  

Capt Seth M. Engel 
(Trial Counsel) 

Office: 760-830-5211 
Email: 

seth.engel@usmc.mil 

1stLt Patrick C. Heery 
(Trial Counsel) 

Office: 760-830-8848 
Email: 

patrick.heery@usmc.mil 

Capt Russell H. 
Clarke 

(Trial Counsel) 
Office: 760-830-6361 

Email: 
russell.h.clarke@usmc

.mil  

1stLt Joseph S. Teirab 
(Trial Counsel) 

Office: 760-830-6768 
Email:  

joseph.teirab@usmc.mil  
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